2019 No. 100

The Fertilisers (Amendment) (Northern Ireland) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

PART 3

Amendment of the EC Fertilisers Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2006

- **3.**—(1) The EC Fertilisers Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2006(1) are amended as follows.
- (2) In regulation 3—
 - (a) in the heading, for "EC", substitute "UK";
 - (b) in paragraph (1), in the words before sub-paragraph (a), for "an "EC", substitute "a "UK".
- (3) In regulation 4(a), for "an "EC", substitute "a "UK".
- (4) In regulation 5—
 - (a) in the heading, for "EC", substitute "UK";
 - (b) in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3), in the words before sub-paragraph (a), in each place it occurs, for "an EC", substitute "a UK".
- (5) In regulations 6(a), 7(a), and 8(a), for "an EC", substitute "a UK".
- (6) In regulation 12, for paragraph (2), substitute—

"(2) An inspector may take with him such other persons he considers necessary.".

- (7) In regulation 16(a)(ii), omit "(2) or (5)".
- (8) In regulation 17(1), for "an EC", substitute "a UK".